

"
ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15738/2008

MOHD.ZAHOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJI.MOHD BUX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Service of show cause notice is complete on the sole
respondent in the instant case. Appropriate steps shall
therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before
the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj