

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15738/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No. 15085/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.ZAHOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJI.MOHD BUX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a tenant's SLP. Three courts have concurrently directed eviction. The petitioner has obtained a direction regarding stay of dispossession but thereafter adjournments are being sought. A letter is circulated for adjournment. We do not find any reason for adjournment.

We however, finally adjourn the matter by two weeks time making it clear that the interim order of stay of dispossession will be in force till the next date of hearing and not thereafter.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master