

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15738/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.
15085/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.ZAHOOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJI.MOHD BUX Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing LRs of deceased
respondent on record is defective. The petitioner seeks
time to set right the application for bringing LRs of the
deceased respondent on record.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner failing which the petition shall stand abated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master